On December 18, 2025, Suryo Udyog Limited (Promoter) sold 15,000 equity shares of our 

Company to Ram’s Assorted Cold Storage Limited (member of Promoter Group) by way of 

an inter-se off-market transfer between Promoter and Promoter Group company at a price 

of ₹ 28.73 per share amounting to ₹ 4,30,950 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty only). 

3. Our Company shall ensure that any transaction in the securities by our Promoter and 

members of the Promoter Group during the period between the date of filing of this Letter of 

Offer and date of closure of the Issue shall be reported to the Stock Exchange, within twenty-